
Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, July 16, 2016

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Tim Verelli Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4002 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXA

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8015 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8002 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8003 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8006 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXB

8010 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8012 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8013 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXB

8040 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

12 22Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

AXA

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXA

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXA

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXA

12005 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXA

12006 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXA

12017 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXPB

12018 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12019 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXPB

12020 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAXPB

12021 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

12022 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12007 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12008 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12009 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12010 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12012 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12013 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12015 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

16 41Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPA

16032 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXPA

16001 Mowgli, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXA

16002 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

16003 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXA

16004 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXA

16005 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXA

16006 Baloo, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXA

16007 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXA

16043 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXA

16034 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16035 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16036 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16037 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

16038 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16039 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXPB

16040 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16041 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16008 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16009 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16011 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16012 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16013 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXB

16014 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16015 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXB

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16017 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16018 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16021 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Saturday, July 16, 2016

16022 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16023 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16024 Poof, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXB

16026 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16027 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16028 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16029 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16065 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

20 75Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20055 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAXPA

20056 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAXPA

20057 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXPA

20058 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAXPA

20001 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXA

20002 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXA

20003 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20004 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganAXA

20005 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXA

20006 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXA

20130 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXA

20059 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20060 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAXPB

20061 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20062 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20063 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20064 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

20065 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXPB

20067 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAXPB

20068 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20069 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20071 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20072 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20145 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20008 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20010 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20013 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20014 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20015 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20016 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20017 Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinAXB

20018 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20019 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20020 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXB

20021 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20022 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20023 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXB

20024 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXB

20025 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20026 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20027 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20028 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20029 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXB

20030 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20031 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20032 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20033 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXB

20034 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20035 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20036 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20037 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXB

20038 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20039 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20040 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXB

20041 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20042 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXB

20043 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXB

20044 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20045 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20046 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20048 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXB

20050 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXB

20051 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20052 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20053 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20135 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20140 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

24 29Jump Height = # of dogs
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24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXA

24002 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXA

24003 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24004 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXA

24006 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24010 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXB

24013 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXB

24014 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXB

24015 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24016 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24018 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24019 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXB

24020 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXB

24021 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

24022 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24023 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24024 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24025 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24026 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXB

24027 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluerAXB

24028 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

24029 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXB

Standard Novice A/B/P

Tim Verelli Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAP

8018 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16047 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAP

16070 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAP

16044 Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna 

Ferraris

NAA

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20095 Oscar, All American, Louise FlandersNAP

20096 Dobby, All American, Lynn CarlsonNAP

20097 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNAP

20098 Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah ShermanNAP

20125 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAP

20087 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAA

20088 Chaka Khan, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinNAB

20090 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAB

20091 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAB

20092 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20093 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNAB

20094 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAB

24034 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosNAB

24035 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNAB

Standard Open/Open P

Tim Verelli Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOAP

8016 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonOA

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Tralee, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery CoombsOA

12024 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOA

12025 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12026 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12029 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOA

12030 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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16042 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

OA

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20082 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOAP

20083 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOAP

20084 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleOAP

20085 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOAP

20073 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerOA

20074 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsOA

20075 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOA

20076 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonOA

20077 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOA

20078 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOA

20079 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOA

20080 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOA

20081 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabOA

20089 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneOA

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOA

24031 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOA

24032 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOA

Premier Standard  

Tim Verelli Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPADP

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoPAD

8010 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauPAD

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

8012 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyPAD

8013 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaPAD

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPADP

12020 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonPADP

12022 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraPADP

12008 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoPAD

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshPAD

12012 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPAD

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPAD

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyePADP

16039 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPADP

16040 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16008 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16009 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenPAD

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16013 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellPAD

16015 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyPAD

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPAD

16017 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookPAD

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoirePAD

16021 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPAD

16023 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilPAD

16024 Poof, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPAD

16027 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

16029 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenPAD

16065 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyPAD

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20061 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPADP

20062 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

20016 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksPAD

20022 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20025 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

20029 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerPAD

20030 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

20031 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisPAD

20039 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePAD

20042 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonPAD

20044 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20048 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingPAD

20051 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPAD

24014 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrlePAD

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

24018 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttPAD

24021 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPAD

24024 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherPAD

24026 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingPAD
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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24028 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsPAD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4002 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAJPB

4003 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Seren, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Stuart TuckerAXJA

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8015 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8002 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8003 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8006 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8007 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8008 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8009 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoAXJB

8010 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan RauAXJB

8011 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8012 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8013 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaAXJB

8040 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJA

12004 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

AXJA

12006 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJA

12023 Tralee, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery CoombsAXJA

12017 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAJPB

12018 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12019 Strata, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAJPB

12020 Keen, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn FarringtonAJPB

12021 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

12022 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAJPB

12032 Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAJPB

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12005 Gem, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sabrina Lafave-

Saletnik

AXJB

12007 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12008 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12009 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12010 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12012 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12013 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12014 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12015 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

16 41Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPA

16032 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAJPA

16034 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPA

16001 Mowgli, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXJA

16004 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonAXJA

16006 Baloo, Miniature American Shepherd, Amanda 

Rezendes

AXJA

16007 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJA

16043 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonAXJA

16035 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16036 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16037 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

16038 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16039 Lizzie-taylor, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAJPB

16040 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16041 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16002 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

16003 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16005 Mason, American Eskimo, Dorry StoneAXJB

16008 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16009 Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16010 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16011 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16012 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16013 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16014 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16015 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine OstiguyAXJB

16016 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16017 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16018 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16019 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16020 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16021 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16022 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16023 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16024 Poof, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

16025 Violet, American Water Spaniel, Howie CarrAXJB

16026 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16027 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16028 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16029 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16065 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

20 76Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAJPA

20055 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonAJPA

20058 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonAJPA

20060 Finn, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne SheridanAJPA

20083 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareAJPA

20008 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20015 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJA

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJA

20074 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJA

20075 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJA

20076 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJA

20130 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtAXJA

20056 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeAJPB

20057 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAJPB

20059 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20061 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20062 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20063 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20064 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

20065 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20066 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAJPB

20067 Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinneyAJPB

20068 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20069 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20071 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20072 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20145 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20001 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20003 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJB

20005 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20007 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20009 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20010 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20013 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20014 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20016 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20017 Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinAXJB

20018 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20019 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20020 Pemi, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lafave-SaletnikAXJB

20021 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20022 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20023 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20024 Rhubarb, Golden Retriever, Henry RinesAXJB

20025 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20026 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20027 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20028 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20029 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerAXJB

20030 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20031 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20032 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20033 Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen ScottiAXJB

20034 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20035 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20036 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20037 Miranda, Labrador Retriever, Sally KingAXJB

20038 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20039 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20040 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20041 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20042 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonAXJB

20043 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

AXJB

20044 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20045 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20046 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20048 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingAXJB

20050 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtAXJB

20051 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20052 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20053 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20135 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20140 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB
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24 30Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24003 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyAXJA

24036 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24001 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseAXJB

24004 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24006 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24010 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24011 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyAXJB

24013 Dolly, Gordon Setter, Liz WilshereAXJB

24014 Super G, Border Collie, Anne AndrleAXJB

24015 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24016 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24018 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24019 Ginger, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonAXJB

24020 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuAXJB

24021 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

24022 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24023 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24024 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24025 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24026 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXJB

24027 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluerAXJB

24028 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

24029 Seamus, Golden Retriever, Bob HowardAXJB

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatNAJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Maisey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Mary DutraNAJP

8016 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonNAJB

8018 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAJA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAJA

12030 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAJB

12033 Mica, American Eskimo Dog, Dorry StoneNAJB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16046 Scarlett, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16047 Costello, Golden Retriever, Michael LappinNAJP

16070 Loki, Bull Terrier, Steven SilviaNAJP

16044 Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna 

Ferraris

NAJA

16045 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNAJA

16048 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNAJA

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20084 Pippa, Bernese Mountain Dog, Marjorie CottleNAJP

20095 Oscar, All American, Louise FlandersNAJP

20096 Dobby, All American, Lynn CarlsonNAJP

20097 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNAJP

20098 Storm, Cane Corso, Sarah ShermanNAJP

20125 Phelps, Portuguese Water Dog, Roberta RaggeNAJP

20073 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerNAJB

20081 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabNAJB

20088 Chaka Khan, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinNAJB

20090 Curry, Labrador Retriever, Deborah WattsNAJB

20091 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNAJB

20092 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20093 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNAJB

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24033 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNAJB

24034 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosNAJB

24035 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNAJB

24037 Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane CotellNAJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesOJP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOJP

8020 Billy, All American, Debra LoomisOAJ
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Yankee Golden Retriever Club
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12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Monet, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cheryl 

Mandeville

OAJ

12024 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOAJ

12025 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12026 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12029 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Jasper, Miniature American Shepherd, Jennifer 

Souza-Gunnison

OAJ

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20082 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOJP

20085 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOJP

20099 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOJP

20100 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonOJP

20002 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallOAJ

20004 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganOAJ

20006 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoOAJ

20077 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOAJ

20078 Tuukka, Finnish Lapphund, Gail CollinsOAJ

20079 Rumor, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaOAJ

20080 Daisy, Bearded Collie, Katherine DupeeOAJ

20087 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoOAJ

20089 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneOAJ

20094 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Gunner, Flat Coated Retriever, Christine McCluerOAJ

24031 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOAJ

24032 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanOAJ

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenXFPA

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelXFA

8006 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerXFA

8013 Chevy, All American, Joni SilvaXFA

8021 Haley, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mary FineXFA

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12002 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsXFA

12003 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonXFA

12007 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonXFB

12011 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshXFB

12012 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsXFB

12024 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonXFA

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16034 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasXFPA

16035 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyXFPA

16036 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFPA

16037 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

16038 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavXFPB

16040 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16002 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

16017 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

16023 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFB

16024 Poof, Border Collie, Wayne SimonXFB

16065 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyXFB

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20058 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonXFPB

20059 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerXFPB

20099 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussXFPA

20100 Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth AtkinsonXFPA

20002 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallXFA

20003 Matilda, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleXFA

20006 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoXFA

20011 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

20012 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20015 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFA

20022 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeXFB

20023 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsXFA

20025 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldXFB

20029 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerXFA

20030 Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

20031 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisXFA

20035 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisXFA

20036 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFA

20042 Russ, Border Collie, Wayne SimonXFB

20043 Simon, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Elizabeth 

Worthington

XFB

20048 Danablu, Whippet, Patty EwingXFB

20140 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyXFB
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24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanXFA

24007 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrXFA

24008 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24009 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24010 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrXFA

24015 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

24017 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereXFA

24021 Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFB

FAST Novice A/B/P

Sue Barnett Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Suzie, Papillon, Renelle LeBlancNAF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Trisha, All American, Ren LeBlancNAF

12030 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNBF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16043 Shorty, Shetland Sheepdog, Anne TimsonNBF

16044 Windsor, Miniature American Shepherd, JoAnna 

Ferraris

NAF

16045 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie RogersNAF

16048 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel LombardNAF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20085 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterNPF

20095 Oscar, All American, Louise FlandersNPF

20096 Dobby, All American, Lynn CarlsonNPF

20097 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaNPF

20001 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannNBF

20047 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceNBF

20087 Bandie, Vizsla, Courtney BrusoNAF

20089 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneNBF

20091 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNBF

20093 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Veeann CrossNBF

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24005 Odie, Golden Retriever, Richard SeneyNBF

24033 Karma, Belgian Malinois, Allison VicunaNBF

24034 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Daigle-SantosNBF

24035 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierNBF

FAST Open/Open P

Sue Barnett Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Kenzie, Scottish Terrier, Julieanne BovatOFP

4006 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineOFP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula NorthropOFP

8005 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinOF

8016 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonOF

8040 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinOF

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOF

12026 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsOFP

16032 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOFP

16004 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonOF

16007 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyOF

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20055 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonOFP

20056 Madison, Golden Retriever, Linda CoeOFP

20070 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  OFP

20082 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachOFP

20083 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOFP

20004 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganOF

20050 Casey, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtOF

20075 Cersei, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisOF

20077 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleOF

20092 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOF

20101 Deasil, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOF

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Jack, Doberman Pinscher, Paul GradyOF

24020 Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane MathieuOF

24026 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingOF

24031 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian  HussOF
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